## **RESOLUTION NO. 2021-13**

A RESOLUTION AND ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEALY, TEXAS, CANVASSING THE RETURNS AND DECLARING THE RESULTS OF THE CITY'S GENERAL ELECTION HELD MAY 1, 2021.

\* \* \* \* \* \*

There came on to be considered the returns of an election held on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of May 2021, for the purpose of electing the hereinafter named officials, and it appearing from said returns that there were cast at said election 465 votes; and that each of the candidates in said election received the following votes:

## FOR COUNCILMEMBER, PLACE 2

Chris Noack	
FOR COUNCILMEMBER, PLACE 4	
Yvonne Johnson	
Roxy Saldana207	
FOR COUNCILMEMBER, PLACE 5	
Sandra Michelle Lee	
Edward J. Zapalac309	

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEALY, TEXAS:

That said election was duly called; that notice of said election was given in accordance with law and Chris Noack, Yvonne Johnson, and Edward J. Zapalac are duly elected as councilmembers.

It is further found and determined that in accordance with the order of this governing body that the City Secretary posted written notice of the date, place and subject of this meeting on the bulletin board located at City Hall, a place convenient to the public, and said notice having been so posted and remaining posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the date of this meeting. A copy of the return of said posting "Exhibit A" shall be attached to the minutes of this meeting and shall be made a part thereof for all intents and purposes.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 12<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2021.

SEALV SEALV Carolyn Bilski Mayor

ATTEST:

Brooke Knoll City Secretary